

<b>RFT:</b>	<b>City of Iqaluit</b>	<b>RFT No:</b>	820973-0050(1.0)
	Request for Tenders	<b>RFT Date:</b>	May 7, 2019
	For the Supply and Delivery of Mini Excavator and Buckets		
<b>Addendum No:</b>	1	<b>Date of Addendum:</b>	May 14, 2019
<b>Doc Reference:</b>	820973-0079(1.0)		
<b>Distribution:</b>	City of Iqaluit Website: Tenders & Proposals, MERX, All Bidders.		

The following change(s) in the RFT Documents are effective immediately.  
This Addendum forms part of the RFT Documents.

<b>Item</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Description of Change</b>
1.1	Schedule	Last sentence of paragraph 5.1, Delivery on Page 5 is deleted and replaced with the following:  “All items must be delivered to F.O.B. NEAS Marine Terminal in Salaberry-de-Valleyfield, QC before September 15, 2019.
1.2	Statement of Work	Last sentence of the second paragraph of Task 2 on Page 6 is deleted and replaced with the following:  “The City reserves the right to refuse acceptance of any vehicle damaged prior to arrival in Iqaluit, NU.”
1.3	Bid form – Pricing Page	The location of F.O.B. Port for the Items #1, 2, 3 and 4 on Page 20 has been changed to the following:  <i>NEAS Marine Terminal Port of Valleyfield 950 Gérard-Cadieux Blvd Salaberry-de-Valleyfield, QC J6T 6L4</i>  Note: The City of Iqaluit will book and pay for the Sealift. The successful bidder will be provided with a NEAS sealift booking number following the contract award.
1.4	Specifications	Specification No. 1.13.3 on Page 13 is deleted and replaced with the following:  “The excavator shall be supplied with one (1) hard copy of shop service manual.”

- 1.5 Specifications Following specifications are deleted:  
Specification 2.3.2 on Page 14;  
Specification 3.3.2 on Page 15;  
Specification 4.3.2 on Page 16.
- The bidders are hereby instructed to answer the specifications listed above with “ Addendum No. 2 “ in their response to the RFT.
- 1.6 Specifications Following specification added:  
1.7.12 The excavator shall be equipped with a hydraulic blade:  
\_\_\_\_\_ Yes / No.

### Questions and Answers

---

- 2.1 Question: In Appendix A; Section 1.4.2 – “The boom swing shall be at least 60 degrees to left and 50 degrees to right”....is City referring to a VARIABLE Angle Boom Option? The hydraulic excavator will swing a full 360 degree circle rotation in either direction...please clarify spec.
- Answer: Item 1.4.2 on Refers to the minimum required swing capability during stationary operation and should be read in conjunction with 1.4.3, Automatic Swing Brake.
- 2.2 Question: In Appendix A; Section 1.710 – “The excavator shall be equipped with an Extra Counterweight” – All excavators come with 1 counterweight as part of the integral part of the machine...please clarify spec.
- Answer: The excavator shall be equipped with extra counterweight either by replacement of the standard counterweight with a heavier unit and or addition of more counterweight units. The bidders to specify the amount of extra counterweight included in their bid in the answer box.
- 2.3 Question: In Appendix A; Section 1.12.9 – “Supplier to perform semi-annual inspections and maintenance” – No length of term is specified....1 year, 2 year, 3 year etc...please clarify spec.
- Answer: The length of term is 1 year with 800 hours minimum.

**End of Addendum.**